

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Social Welfare Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:- Condemnation of Government vehicle bearing registration No.JK01J-9621 (Ambassador Car).

Government Order No:- 183 -JK(SWD) of 2023 Dated:- 30 -08-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the condemnation of below mentioned Government vehicle of the office of Secretary, J&K Socially & Educationally Backward Classes Commission on the basis of recommendations of the Survey Committee headed by Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department, Jammu communicated vide letter No. RKVC-138 Old-359/SMGJ/3831-32 Dated: 19-08-2019.

S. No.	Vehicle No.	Type of Vehicle	Model
1.	JK01J-9621	Ambassador Car	2006

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-Sheetal Nanda, IAS Commissioner Secretary to the Government Social Welfare Department

No:- SWD-Actt/10/2021 Dated:-**30** -08-2023

Copy to:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department, J&K for information.
- 2. Joint Secretary(J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi for information.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Transport Department for information.
- 4. Director, State Motor Garages, J&K for information.
- 5. Secretary, J&K, Socially and Educationally Backward Classes Commission for information.
- 6. Pvt. Secretary to Commissioner Secretary to Government, Social Welfare Department for information of the Commissioner Secretary.
- 7. I/C Website.
- 8. Government Order file (w2scs).

ni Dogra)

Director Finance Social Welfare Department